- 1 -
In the absence of confirmation by device specification sheets, SHARP takes no responsibility for any defects that may occur in equipment using any SHARP devices shown in catalogs, data books,
etc.  Contact SHARP in order to obtain the latest device specification sheets before using any SHARP device.
LH28F008SA-K/SAH-K
LH28F008SA-K/SAH-K 8 M-bit (1 MB x 8) Dual 5 V/12 V
Power Supply Flash Memories
DESCRIPTION
The LH28F008SA-K/SAH-K dual 5 V/12 V power

LH28F008SA-K/SAH-K
- 30 -
10 ORDERING INFORMATION
L H 2 8 F 0 0 8 S A (H) T - K 8 5
Device Density
008 = 8 M-bit
Access Speed (ns)
85 : 85 ns (5.0±0.25 V), 90 ns (5.0±0.5 V)
12 : 120 ns (5.0±0.5 V)
Package
T = 40-pin TSOP (I) (TSOP040-P-1020) Normal bend
R = 40-pin TSOP (I) (TSOP040-P-1020) Reverse bend
Architecture
S = Symmetrical Block
Power Supply Type
A = Dual 5 V/12 V Power Supply
Operating Temperature
Blank = 0 to +70°C
H = –25 to +85°C
Product line designator for all SHARP Flash products
VALID OPERATIONAL COMBINATIONS
OPTION ORDER CODE
VCC = 5.0±0.5 V VCC = 5.0±0.25 V
100 pF load, 30 pF load,
TTL I/O Levels 1.5 V I/O Levels
1 LH28F008SAXX-K85 90 ns 85 ns
2 LH28F008SAXX-K12 120 ns
PACKAGING
±0.2